505059924 08/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5106679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION	08/02/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
TOKYO
JAPAN
100-8071
NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN MATERIALS CO., LTD.
NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN MATERIALS CO., LTD. 7-16-3, GINZA, CHUO-KU
,
7-16-3, GINZA, CHUO-KU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9074083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124257200

Email: NBENOWITZ@HuntonAK.com **Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP**

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52433/999 (260829)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN W. O'DOWD
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn W. O'Dowd/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 046683 FRAME: 0135

505059924

source=Assignment-for-US9074083#page1.tif source=Assignment-for-US9074083#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046683 FRAME: 0136

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, having a principal office at 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan, is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,074,083 entitled "Polyolefin resin composition for metal coating, and resin film and resin-coated metal material using the same," an assignment having been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 25 February 2013, at Reel 029866, Frame 0762.

WHEREAS, NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION desires to share ownership of the entire interest in and to said Patent and the invention or inventions therein described and claimed; with NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN MATERIALS CO., LTD., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, having a principal office at 7-16-3, Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-0061, Japan; (hereinafter the Co-Assignee);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by the Co-Assignee to NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION by this instrument does hereby assign and transfer unto NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION and NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN MATERIALS CO., LTD., as Co-Assignees of the entire interest in and to said Patent and the invention or inventions therein described and claimed.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	set my hand	this	22
day of	August	2018.				

NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION

Name: Manabu Eto

Monala 145

Title: Executive Counsellor, General Manager, Head of

Intellectual Property Div.

PATENT REEL: 046683 FRAME: 0137

NIPPON STEEL	& SUMIKIN	MATERIALS CO.	LTD. hereby accepts co-
ownership with NIPPON	STEEL & ST	UMITOMO METAI	. CORPORATION in U.S.
Patent No. 9,074,083.			

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, 11	nave hereunto	set my	hand	this	2	
day of	August	2018.						

NIPPON STEEL & SUMIKIN MATERIALS CO., LTD.

Name: Kenji Yamada

Title: President, Representative Director

PATENT REEL: 046683 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 08/23/2018